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2008 FAU Legislative Days
“FAU: Feel the Energy”
March 4-5, 2008
Schedule

MONDAY, MARCH 3, 2008

5:25 PM

Trustees, Staff, and Student Government Representatives arrive in Tallahassee
(Brogan, Plymale, Teixeira, Cohen, O’Flannery)

TUESDAY, MARCH 4, 2008 — First Day of Session

8:00 AM

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

12:45 PM

1:00 PM

1:45 PM

2:00 PM

2:45 PM

4:00 PM

Trustees Arrive in Tallahassee (Tripp, Blosser, Grossman, Gupta, Janke, Workman)

Legislative Briefing with President Brogan and Tom Barlow
Andrew’s 228

Lunch with Chancellor Rosenberg
Andrew’s 228

228 South Adams Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Depart for the Capitol

Representative Mary Brandenburg
Room 221 Capitol

Contact: Daniel Rogers — 561-540-1157,
850-488-0260-Tallahassee Office

Alumni Representatives Arrive in Tallahassee (Barbar, Duffey, Paez)

Representative Adam Hasner

Room 322 Capitol

Contact: Rachael Ondrus — 561-279-1616
850-488-2234 — Tallahassee Office

Senator Ken Pruitt (tentative)
Location TBD

Representative Pat Patterson

Room 402 House Office Building
Contact: Michael Scudiero — 386-736-5100
850-488-9873 — Tallahassee Office



4:30 PM

5:00 PM

5:00 - 7:00

6:00 PM

Senator Jeremy Ring

Room — Conference Room 221 — Senate Office Building
Contact: Sheldon Plotnick — 954-917-1392

850-487-5094 — Tallahassee Office

Senator Steve Oelrich

Room 310 Senate Office Building
Contact: Tonya Shays — 352-375-3555
850-487-5020 — Tallahassee

FAU Delegation/Alumni Reception - Florida Restaurant and Lodging Association

State of the State Address
House Chambers

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 5, 2008

7:30 AM

8:30

Breakfast Buffet
Jacob’s Restaurant (inside Hotel)

Depart for Capitol

8 AM - 3 PM Palm Beach County Days Displays and FAU Display “FAU: Feel the Energy”

9:00 AM

10:30 AM

11:45 AM

12:30 PM

1:15PM

2:00 PM

5:30 PM

1st Floor, The Capitol

FAU Resolution
House Chambers

Representative Joe Pickens

Room 214 Capitol

Contact: Donna Pember — 386-312-2272
850-488-0665 — Tallahassee Office

Senator Jeff Atwater

Room 406 Senate Office Building
Contact: Megan McCready — 561-625-5101
850-487-5100 — Tallahassee Office

FAU Trustees and Student Government Leave for Tallahassee Airport
Senator Evelyn Lynn

Room 212 Senate Office Building

Contact: Kathleen Roe — 386-238-3180

850-487-5033 — Tallahassee Office

Trustees and Student Government Representatives depart Tallahassee Airport
TLH for Ft. Lauderdale

Palm Beach County Day Reception - The Old Capitol





